— # o7
TN )b Ty Lo

0-2016-133
( )é’ I/U(ﬂi A *,/{5 »7

Zi

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20664 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUL 14 2016

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
NASLAND ENGINEERING FOR THE COASTAL RAIL TRAIL
PROJECT.
WHEREAS, the Coastal Rail Trail (CRT) is part of a 40-mile regional project that will

establish a multi-use trail for connectivity from Oceanside to coastal San Diego; and

WHEREAS, Nasland Engineering was selected in accordance with Council Policy 300-7,
and entered into a consultant agreement with the City of San Diego on May 8, 2012 as Document
No. R-307425; and

WHEREAS, the proposed first amendment to the agreement with Nasland Engineering
will authorize Nasland Engineering to provide support for the preparation of the Environmental
Documents and to prepare the Final Engineering Plans, Specifications, Estimates (PSE) as stated
in the scope of services for the Coastal Rail Trail project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized to execute, for and on
behalf of the City, the First Amendment to an agreement with Nasland Engineering for design
services in CIP S-00951, Coastal Rail Trail Project, in an amount not to exceed $749,545 under
the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as

Document No. OO- 2 O 6 8 4

Section 2. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $749,545 from WBS No. S-
00951, Coastal Rail Trail, Fund No. 400169, Transnet Extension 70% Cap for the purpose of
executing this amendment to the agreement is authorized for the purpose of providing funds for
-PAGE 1 OF 3-

Document Number: 1295695



(0-2016-133)

the above-referenced Project, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer furnishing a certificate
certifying that all funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City

Treasurer.

Section 3. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a
written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

Section 4. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By @\%"%&
%

Ryan rrity/ -
Deputy Gty Attorney

RPG:js

5/26/2016

Or.Dept:Public Works/Engineering
CC. No.: 3000008910

-PAGE 2 OF 3-

Document Number: 1295695



(0-2016-133)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of JUN 2 8 2016 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved: 7/ (3 / (4

(date)

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-

Document Number: 1295695



The City of San Diego
COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE CC 3000008810
SRIGINATING TEAT,

NO. 2443

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in
the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount: Fund:
Purpose:
Date: By: Francisco Lopez
COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
AGCOUNTING DATA
Doc. Business
Item Fund | Funded Program | Internal Order Functional Area | G/L Account | Area Cosi Center WBS Original Amount

TOTAL AMOUNT $0.00

FUNDOVERRIDE [ ]

‘ CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
NS
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement autharized by the hereto attached

resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in
conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said
contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury,
to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are tc be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the
moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: 3748 54500
Vendor: Nasland Engineering
Purpose: e1472: 1st Amendment 1o Nasland Engineering Agresment (RR-307425) - Authorize expenditures not to exceed $749 545 for design

services for Coastal Rail Trail Project.

Date: May 11, 2016 By: Francisco Lopez ";; Y Z éy’\

CONPTROLLERS bt B )
LLER'S DEPARTMERT - ///,3,——
ACCOUNTING DATA

Doc. Business

Item Fund | Funded Program | Intcrnal Order Functional Avea | G/I. Account | Area Cost Center WBS Original Amount

001 | 200169 $0093) OTHR-00-TR 312034 2113 2113120013 S-00951.02.02 $749,545.00

TOTAL AMOUNT §749,545.00 |
; | |

SC-361 (REV 7-09; FUND OVERRIDE |

CC__ 3000008210



JUN 28 2016

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on , by the following vote:
Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner m/ ] [] []
Lorie Zapf m ] ]
Todd Gloria 7 ] U] ]
Myrtle Cole Ij U] [] ]
Mark Kersey [j [] ] ]
Chris Cate Vi N M N
Scott Sherman Q/ ] ] []
David Alvarez [] U] @/ (]
Marti Emerald IZT ] ] ]
Date of final passage JUL 14 2016
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal)

lerk of The City of San Diego, California.
g 4 j &ﬁ' , Deputy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance-wmmly passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUN 14 2016 and on JUL 14 2016

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) Cité Cle;l; S f The City of San Diego, California.
= A ; , Deputy
[T

N

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 2 O 6 6 4




